



\$~51

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 353/2015 & CM APPL. 31963/2025

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: None

versus

PREM NATH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Vandita Gupta, Adv.  
M: 9818681699

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA**

**ORDER**

%

**23.05.2025**

**CM APPL. 31963/2025 (Application for Early Hearing)**

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of respondent seeking an early hearing of the present matter.
2. Considering the submissions made in the present application, list for hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 in top ten matters in the 'Advance List'.
3. With the aforesaid directions, the present application is disposed of.

**RFA 353/2015**

4. List for hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> August, 2025 in top ten matters in the 'Advance List'.

**MINI PUSHKARNA, J**

**MAY 23, 2025/kr**