



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 353/2015, CM APPL. 9570/2015, CM APPL. 12112/2016 &
CM APPL. 9473/2020

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.Appellants
Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Sr. Adv. with
Mr. Hunny Singh, Mr. Ankit
Parindiyal, Advocates
(M:9811391217)
versus

PREM NATHRespondent
Through: Mr. Shalabh Gupta, Ms. Prachi
Gupta, Advocates (M:9818681699)

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER
25.08.2025

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the appellants submits that they were not aware of today's date. He, thus, submits that time may be granted to file written submissions as well as to inspect the Trial Court Record.
2. Accordingly, both the parties are at liberty to inspect the Trial Court Record and file their written submissions, along with the judgments that they wish to rely upon, before the next date of hearing.
3. List for hearing on 03th November, 2025, in the Top Ten Matters in the *Advance List*.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

AUGUST 25, 2025/au