



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 353/2015 & CM APPL. 9570/2015, CM APPL. 12112/2016,
CM APPL. 9473/2020

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS.

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Hunny Singh, Mr. Ankit
Parindiyal, Advocates
(M:9811391217)

versus

PREM NATH

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Prachi Gupta, Mr. Rishabh
Gupta, Ms. Niharika Dhawan, Ms.
Deepshikha Naagar, Advocates
(M:9818681699)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

04.12.2025

%

1. Learned counsel appearing for the appellants submits that the counsel who has to argue is stuck up in another Court.
2. Accordingly, list for hearing on 16th February, 2026.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

DECEMBER 4, 2025

ak