



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 353/2015 & CM APPL. 9570/2015, CM APPL. 12112/2016,
CM APPL. 9473/2020

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Hunny Singh and Mr. Ankit
Parindiyal, Advocates.

versus

PREM NATH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shalabh Gupta, Ms. Suhani
Gupta and Mr. Rishabh Gupta,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

%

16.02.2026

1. It is stated that senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants, Mr. Sandeep Sharma is busy in another Court.
2. In these circumstances, renotify on 23rd April, 2026 at 2:30 PM.
3. To be noted, on the last date of hearing as well, an adjournment was sought by the appellants on the same ground. Hence, no pass-over or adjournment shall be given to the appellants on the next date of hearing.

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 16, 2026

Vivek/-