



\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 353/2015 & CM APPL. 9570/2015, CM APPL. 12112/2016, CM
APPL. 9473/2020

ASHOK KUMAR & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Senior Advocate
with Mr. Hunny Singh and Mr. Ankit
Parindiyal, Advocate

versus

PREM NATH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shalabh Gupta and Ms. Suhani
Gupta, Advocates with respondents

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. Mr. Sandeep Sharma, Senior Advocate appearing on behalf of appellants has been heard for about thirty (30) minutes.
2. List for further hearing on 15th May, 2026 at 02:30 PM.
3. The matter shall remain part heard.

AMIT BANSAL, J

APRIL 23, 2026

ds